150W S ing le  Outpu t  Swi tch ing  Power  Supp ly C L G 1 5 0  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Universal AC input up to 280VAC
Built-in active PFC function
Protections: Short Circuit / Over voltage / Overload / Over
temperature
OCP point adjustable through output cable or internal
potential meter
Cooling by free air convection
Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
IP65 / IP67 design for indoor or outdoor installations
Damp / wet location outdoor application
Compliance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting
Model Number	 Output Volts	 Output Amps 	 OVP	 DC Voltage Adjust	 Current Adjust	    Efficiency
SINGLE OUTPUT
CLG150-12	 12 Volts(DC)	 11 Amps	 13.5~17 Volts(DC)	 9~13Volts(DC)	 5.5~11 Amps	      88%
CLG150-15	 15 Volts(DC)	 9.5 Amps	 18~23 Volts(DC)	 13~17Volts(DC)	 4.75~9.5 Amps	      88%
CLG150-20	 20 Volts(DC)	 7.5 Amps	 23~28 Volts(DC)	 17~22Volts(DC)	 3.75~7.5 Amps	      90%
CLG150-24	 24 Volts(DC)	 6.3 Amps	 28~34 Volts(DC)	 22~27Volts(DC)	 3.15~6.3 Amps	      90%
CLG150-30	 30 Volts(DC)	 5.0 Amps	 33~39 Volts(DC)	 26~32Volts(DC)	 2.5~5 Amps	      91%
CLG150-36	 36 Volts(DC)	 4.2 Amps	 42~50 Volts(DC)	 31~41Volts(DC)	 2.1~4.2 Amps	      91%
CLG150-48	 48 Volts(DC)	 3.2Amps	 59~70 Volts(DC)	 40~56Volts(DC)	 1.6~3.2 Amps	      91%
150W S ing le  Outpu t  Swi tch ing  Power  Supp ly C L G 1 5 0  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458

EFFICIENCY vs LOAD (48V Model)
Constant Current Mode
P
F
LOAD
There are two major kinds of LED drive method "direct drive" and "with LED driver".
A typical LED power supply may either work in "constant voltage mode (CV) or constant current mode (CC)" to drive the LEDs.
Mean Well's LED power supply with CV+ CC characteristic can be operated at both CV mode [with LED driver, at area (A)] and CC mode [direct drive, at area (B)].
DRIVING METHODS OF LED MODULE
(150W)
Typical LED power supply I-V curve
In the constant current region, the highest voltage at the output of the driver
depends on the configuration of the end systems.
Should there be any compatibility issues, please contact MEAN WELL.
File Name:CLG-150-SPEC 2014-05-10
150W Single Output Switching Power Supply CLG-150 ser ies
100
75
(m )in.
V